M/59610, M/59612
● Small, highly efficient units ideal for a wide variety
of applications
● Reduce installation vibration
● Enable high cycling rates to be used
Miniature Shock Absorbers
Self-Adjusting
Cushioned Mass

Cushioned Mass
0,9 to 2300 kg
Ordering Information
To order a shock absorber capable of damping
a mass of up to 910 kg at up to 45000 Nm/h
quote: M/59620/CX
To order a shock absorber for direct mounting
into pneumatic cylinder capable of damping a
mass of up to 2040 kg at up to 90000 Nm/h
quote: M/59625/MZ
To order mountings and accessories refer to
appropriate tables.
12/95 N/UK 1.11.011.01
Technical Data
Operation:
Self-adjusting hydraulic units
Adjustable hydraulic units (M/59600/Z and .../MZ)
Operating Temperature:
+90˚C max.
+65°C max. (M/59600/AX, .../BX and .../CX)
Impact Velocity:
0,3 m/s minimum
3,6 m/s maximum
0,8 m/s minimum (M/59600/AX, .../BX and .../CX)
6 m/s maximum  (M/59600/AX, .../BX and .../CX)
Formulae and Calculations:
See page N 1.11.003.01
Other Features:
Install mechanical stop 0,5 to 1 mm before each end of
stroke. Shock absorbers (M/59600/AX, .../BX and .../CX)
direct mounting into pneumatic cylinder end covers for
precision cushioning. Cylinder air pressure 7 bar maximum.
Do not rotate piston rod or nylon button as this may cause dam-
age to rolling seal.
Materials:
Burnished steel body, hardened stainless steel (Martensitic) pis-
ton rod, synthetic rubber seals EPDM rolling seal for
M/59600/AX, .../BX and .../CX (this material is not
compatible with petroleum base fluids).
Note: For optimum heat dissipation do not  paint or spray shock absorber.
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
M/59614, M/59620, M/59625
12/95N/UK 1.11.011.02
Capacity Chart ● Weights
**The ratings per hour of these units may be exceeded if  they are switched off periodically or cooled by exhaust air (up to +80°C)
Formulae and Calculations: See page N 1.11.003.01
Cushioned mass (kg) Maximum energy input ** Resetting force Resetting time Maximum Weight
me W3 W4 angle of
Model min.  max. per stroke (Nm) per hour (Nm/h) min. (N) max. (s) deflection (kg)
M/59614/AX 0,9 to 10 17 34000 3 to 5 0,4 4° 0,06
M/59614/BX 8,6 to 86
M/59614/CX 70 to 200
M/59620/AX 2,3 to 25 25 45000 4 to 6 0,3 4° 0,15
M/59620/BX 23 to 230
M/59620/CX 180 to 910
M/59625/AX 9 to 136 68 68000 5 to 9 0,6 2° 0,26
M/59625/BX 113 to 1130
M/59625/CX 400 to 2300
M/59620/BS 2,3 to 14 23 45000 4 to 9 0,1 2° 0,13
M/59620/CS 9 to 55
M/59620/DS 36 to 180
M/59625/BS 9 to 55 57 68000 10 to 30 0,2 2° 0,31
M/59625/ES 36 to 227
M/59625/GS 181 to 1088

Cushioned Mass
5 to 180 000 kg
Ordering Information
To order a shock absorber capable of damping
a mass of up to 810 kg at up to 100 000 Nm/h
quote: C/59838/2
To order mountings and accessories refer to
appropriate tables.
12/95 N/UK 1.11.021.01
Technical Data
Operation:
User adjustable hydraulic units
Operating Temperature:
+90˚C max.
Impact Velocity:
0,015 m/s minimum (C/59000/M/1 and .../M/2)
0,61 m/s maximum (C/59000/M/1 and .../M/2)
0,15 m/s minimum (C/59000/1, .../2 and .../3)
4,5 m/s maximum (C/59000/1, .../2 and .../3)
Oil Filling:
Standard hydraulic oil with viscosity 46 cst at 40°C
(C/59000/1, .../2 and .../3)
Automatic transmissions fluid (ATF) 42 cst at 40°C
(C/59000/M/1 and .../M/2)
Formulae and Calculation:
See page N 1.11.003.01
Materials:
Burnished steel body, hardened steel (Martensitic)
piston rod, synthetic rubber seals
Note: For optimum heat dissipation do not paint or spray shock absorber.
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
12/95N/UK 1.11.021.02
C/59838, C/59857
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
Capacity Chart ● Weights for Shock Absorber
Weights of Mountings and Accessories (kg)
** For stop operation, the rating per stroke may be exceeded up to a maximum of 50%.
The ratings per hour may be exceeded by up to a maximum of 40% if the units are switched off periodically or are cooled by exhaust air.
Formulae and Calculations: See page N 1.11.003.01
Cushioned mass (kg) Maximum energy input ** Resetting force Resetting time Maximum Weight
me W3 W4 angle of
Model min.  max. per stroke (Nm) per hour (Nm/h) min. (N) max. (s) deflection (kg)
C/59838/1 5 to 450 115 85000 37 to 70 0,03 4° 0,63
C/59838/M/1 300 to 50000 115 85000 37 to 70 0,03 4° 0,63
C/59838/2 10 to 810 230 100000 37 to 106 0,06 3° 0,76
C/59838/M/2 500 to 80000 230 100000 37 to 106 0,06 3° 0,76
C/59857/1 27 to 3600 260 125000 60 to 85 0,04 5° 1,50
C/59857/M/1 3000 to 110000 260 125000 60 to 85 0,04 5° 1,50
C/59857/2 45 to 6300 520 150000 60 to 120 0,09 4° 1,80
C/59857/M/2 5000 to 180000 520 180000 60 to 120 0,09 4° 1,80
C/59857/3 54 to 9500 780 180000 50 to 140 0,12 3° 2,10
Stop Sleeve Style ‘B’ or ‘G’ Style ‘B’ or ‘G’
Model Polypad Style ‘N’ Stop Sleeve for Polypad (Square) (Rectangular) Style ‘C’ Style ‘F’ and ‘R’
C/59838 0,009 0,017 0,121 0,114 - 0,099 0,380 0,150
C/59857 0,023 0,071 0,324 0,325 0,130 0,261 0,590 0,150
Warning

Cushioned Mass
2,5 to 27200 kg
Ordering Information
To order a shock absorber capable of damping
a mass of up to 300 kg at up to 85900 Nm/h
quote: M/59833/D/2
To order mountings and accessories refer to
appropriate tables.
12/95 N 1.11.031.01
Technical Data
Operation:
Self adjustable hydraulic units
Operating Temperature:
+65˚C max.
Duty Class:
Version A = very soft
Version B = soft
Version C = medium
Version D = hard
Impact Velocity:
0,15 m/s minimum
4,5 m/s maximum
Formulae and Calculation:
See page N 1.11.003.01
Materials:
Burnished steel body, chrome plated steel (Martensitic)
piston rod , synthetic rubber seals
Note: For optimum heat dissipation do not paint or spray shock absorber.
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
12/95N 1.11.031.02
M/59833, M/59845, M/59864
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Alternative Shock Absorber ● Capacity Chart ● Weights
Weights of Accessories and Mountings (kg)
** For emergency stop operation, the rating per stroke may be exceeded up to a maximum of 50%.
The ratings per hour may be exceeded by up to a maximum of 40% if the units are switched off periodically or are cooled by exhaust air.
Formulae and Calculations: See page N 1.11.003.01
Model Cushioned mass (kg) Maximum energy input ** Resetting force Resetting time Maximum Weight
me W1/W3 W4 angle of
min.  max. per stroke (Nm) per hour (Nm/h) min. (N) max. (s) deflection (kg)
M/59833/A/1 2,5 to 11 102 75700 37-71 0,03 5° 0,5
M/59833/B/1 7 to 34
M/59833/C/1 23 to 113
M/59833/D/1 91 to 450
M/59833/A/2 5 to 22 204 85900 37 to 106 0,06 4° 0,6
M/59833/B/2 13 to 68
M/59833/C/2 45 to 230
M/59833/D/2 180 to 900
M/59845/A/1 11 to 56 226 107000 62 to 89 0,03 5° 1,1
M/59845/B/1 45 to 230
M/59845/C/1 160 to 770
M/59845/D/1 545 to 2720
M/59845/A/2 23 to 113 452 124000 62 to 122 0,08 4° 1,2
M/59845/B/2 90 to 450
M/59845/C/2 320 to 1550
M/59845/D/2 1090 to 5450
M/59845/A/3 34 to 170 678 147000 50 to 148 0,11 3° 1,5
M/59845/B/3 136 to 680
M/59845/C/3 450 to 2260
M/59845/D/3 1630 to 8160
M/59864/A/2 35 to 170 1130 147000 67 to 125 0,12 5° 2,8
M/59864/B/2 136 to 680
M/59864/C/2 450 to 2270
M/59864/D/2 1800 to 9070
M/59864/A/4 68 to 340 2260 192000 73 to 178 0,34 4° 3,5
M/59864/B/4 270 to 1360
M/59864/C/4 900 to 4540
M/59864/D/4 3630 to 18100
M/59864/A/6 102 to 510 3390 249000 73 to 301 0,48 3° 4,7
M/59864/B/6 410 to 2840
M/59864/C/6 1360 to 6800